
Fond du Lac 
1837  Ceded  Territory

Season Limits for Fishing 2021

DAILY MAXIMUM

SPECIES SEASONS LIMITS SIZE

Northern Pike Jan 1 - Dec 31 20 None

Walleye & Sauger Jan 1 - Dec 31 10 Collectively None

Muskellunge & Hybrids Jan 1 - Dec 31 2 Collectively None

Largemouth Bass Jan 1 - Dec 31 20 None

Smallmouth Bass Jan 1 - Dec 31 20 None

Black Crappie Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Bluegills & Sunfish Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Rock Bass Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

White Bass Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Catfish Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Yellow Perch Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Bull Heads Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Whitefish Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Sturgeon Jan 1 - Dec 31 1 per year None

Trout & Salmon Jan 1 - Dec 31 5 None

Lake Trout Jan 1 - Dec 31 5 None



Fond du Lac 
On - Reservation

Season Limits for Fishing 2021

DAILY MAXIMUM

SPECIES SEASONS LIMITS SIZE

Northern Pike Jan 1 - Dec 31 6 None

Walleye & Sauger Jan 1 - Dec 31 12 Collectively None

Muskellunge & Hybrids Jan 1 - Dec 31 2 Collectively None

Largemouth Bass Jan 1 - Dec 31 12 None

Smallmouth Bass Jan 1 - Dec 31 12 None

Black Crappie Jan 1 - Dec 31 30 None

Bluegills & Sunfish Jan 1 - Dec 31 60 None

Rock Bass Jan 1 - Dec 31 60 None

Catfish Jan 1 - Dec 31 10 None

Yellow Perch Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Bull Heads Jan 1 - Dec 31 100 None

Trout Jan 1 - Dec 31 10 None

Lake Sturgeon* CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED



Fond du Lac 
1854 Ceded Territory

Season Limits for Fishing 2021

DAILY MAXIMUM

SPECIES SEASONS LIMITS SIZE

Northern Pike Jan 1 - Dec 31 8 None

Walleye & Sauger Jan 1 - Dec 31 18 Collectively None

Muskellunge & Hybrids Jan 1 - Dec 31 2 Collectively None

Largemouth Bass Jan 1 - Dec 31 12 None

Smallmouth Bass Jan 1 - Dec 31 12 None

Black Crappie Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Bluegills & Sunfish Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Rock Bass Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Catfish Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Yellow Perch Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Bull Heads Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Whitefish Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Smelt Jan 1 - Dec 31 No Limit None

Lake Sturgeon* Jan 1 - Dec 31 1 per year None

Salmon Jan 1 - Dec 31 15 None

Lake Trout Jan 1 - Dec 31 15 None

Trout (including Splake) Jan 1 - Dec 31 15 None

* 1 sturgeon per year allowed in the 1854 Ceded Territory, in the St. Louis 

River downstream of the Fond du Lac Dam & in the Moose Horn River.  Upstream

of the Fond du Lac Dam in the St. Louis River, lake sturgeon are protected 

from harvest.


